
The size of the regulated profession:

Attorneys: 

As at: Patent Attorneys
Trade Mark 
Attorneys

Patent & Trade 
Mark Attorneys

Total Number of 
Attorneys

1st April 2023 2,409 810 220 3,439

1st April 2022 2,324 784 234 3,342

1st April 2021 2,197 761 248 3,206

1st April 2020 2,124 744 259 3,127

1st April 2019 2,075 709 267 3,051

1st April 2018 1,964 671 271 2,906

1st April 2017 1,898 638 274 2,810

1st April 2016 1,845 604 284 2,733

1st April 2015 1,769 581 291 2,641

1st April 2014 1,785 545 249 2,579

1st April 2013 1,671 520 309 2,500

1st April 2012 1,591 484 309 2,384

1st April 2011 1,528 462 317 2,307

1st April 2010 * 1,798 772 – 2,570

Regulated Entities: 

As at: 

31st December 2022

31st December 2021

31st December 2020

31st December 2019

31st December 2018

31st December 2017

31st December 2016

31st December 2015

31st December 2014

31st December 2013

31st December 2012

31st December 2011 181

229

225

223

218

200

184

227

* these figures are inclusive of the dual qualified attorneys

Number

248

224

236

247
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