

## The size of the regulated profession:

## Attorneys:

As at:	Patent Attorneys	Trade Mark Attorneys	Patent & Trade Mark Attorneys	Total Number of Attorneys
1st April 2023	2,409	810	220	3,439
1st April 2022	2,324	784	234	3,342
1st April 2021	2,197	761	248	3,206
1st April 2020	2,124	744	259	3,127
1st April 2019	2,075	709	267	3,051
1st April 2018	1,964	671	271	2,906
1st April 2017	1,898	638	274	2,810
1st April 2016	1,845	604	284	2,733
1st April 2015	1,769	581	291	2,641
1st April 2014	1,785	545	249	2,579
1st April 2013	1,671	520	309	2,500
1st April 2012	1,591	484	309	2,384
1st April 2011	1,528	462	317	2,307
1st April 2010 *	1,798	772	_	2,570

\* these figures are inclusive of the dual qualified attorneys

## **Regulated Entities:**

As at:	Number	
31st December 2022	248	
31st December 2021	247	
31st December 2020	236	
31st December 2019	224	
31st December 2018	227	
31st December 2017	229	
31st December 2016	225	
31st December 2015	223	
31st December 2014	218	
31st December 2013	200	
31st December 2012	184	
31st December 2011	181	